MINUTES OF THE ORLAND CITY COUNCIL SPECIAL MEETING HELD AUGUST 9, 2018

CALL TO ORDER

Special meeting called to order by Mayor Gee at 9:10 a.m.

PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE

Meeting opened with the pledge of allegiance.

ROLL CALL

Councilmembers present: Salina Edwards, Jim Paschall, Bruce Roundy and Mayor

Charles Gee

Councilmembers absent: Dennis Hoffman

Staff present: City Attorney Greg Einhorn, Assistant City Manager/City Clerk Angie Crook

and City Manager Pete Carr

ORAL AND WRITTEN COMMUNICATIONS

Public Comments:

None

RESOLUTION NO. 2018-17 A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF ORLAND CALIFORNIA, AMENDING BALLOT LANGUAGE OF MEASURE E.

City Attorney Einhorn stated he had spoken to Glenn County Counsel and Elections and was advised that the ballot language in Resolution No. 2018-11 that the City submitted previously, needed to be amended to reflect the amount of revenue Measure E may raise annually. The following language was submitted as follows:

MEASURE E: APPROVING AN INCREASE TO THE HOTEL USERS TAX OF THE CITY OF ORLAND

Shall Measure E be adopted to approve an increase in the City's Hotel Users Tax from the current rate of ten percent (10%) to a rate of twelve percent (12%), raising \$30,000 annually, all funds staying local for the direct benefit of services for the citizens of the City of Orland, including law enforcement, emergency medical and fire, street repairs, and supporting Orland's tourism, the duration of the tax continuous, until repealed or amended? YES or NO

Action: Vice Mayor Roundy moved seconded by Councilmember Paschall to approve and adopt

Resolution No. 2018-17 as presented. The motion carried 3-1-1 by the following voice

vote:

AYES: Councilmembers Paschall, Roundy and Mayor Gee

NOES: Councilmember Edwards
ABSENT: Councilmember Hoffman

ABSTAIN: None

ADJOUKN	ADJOURN	
---------	---------	--

Meeting adjourned at 9:20 p.m.	
Angela Crook, City Clerk	Charles Gee, Mayor